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FALL 2024 
 

Sept. 2 Mon. COLLEGE CLOSED – NO CLASSES - LABOR DAY 

Sept. 3 Tues. Last day to register for Fall Session w/o $25 late fee 

Sept. 3 Tues.  New Student Orientation 

Sept. 3 Tues.  Faculty Development Day 

Sept. 4 Weds. First Day of Classes for Fall Session 

Sept. 4 Weds. Late Payment (Subject to $25.00 late fee) 

Sept. 4-10 Weds. – Tues. Late Registration (Subject to $25.00 late fee) 

Sept. 10 Tues. Last Day for Student-Initiated Schedule Changes 

Sept. 18 Weds. Late Payment (subject to additional $50 late fee) 

Sept. 24 Tues. 1st 5-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 01) 

Sept.30 Mon. Deadline to Apply for Fall 2024 Graduation 

Oct. 4 Fri. 1st 7-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 02) 

Oct. 14 Mon. Columbus Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

Saturday Oct. 12 classes will be in regular session 

Oct. 16 Weds. 1st 10-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 03) 

Oct. 21 Mon. On-Campus Registration Begins for Winter and Spring 2025 

Oct. 23 Weds. Mid-Term Grades Due at Noon 

Oct. 30 Weds. 2nd 5-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 04) 

Nov. 11 Mon. Veteran’s Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

Nov. 13 Weds. Last Day for Individual Course Withdrawals 

Nov. 20 Weds. 2nd 10-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 06) 

Nov. 25 Mon. 2nd 7-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 05) 

Nov. 27 Weds. Classes end at 5 p.m. for Thanksgiving Holiday (limited services/facilities may be 

available) 
Nov. 28-Dec. 1 Thurs. – Sun. Thanksgiving Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

 Dec. 2 Mon. 3rd 5-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 07) 

Dec. 6 Fri. Special Friday Makeup Session (for evening classes only) 

Dec. 17 Tues. Last Day of Classes  

Dec. 18-19 Wed. – Thur. Final Exams 

Dec. 20 Fri. Final Grades Due at Noon 

Dec. 24 – Jan. 1 Tues. – Weds. Christmas/New Year Break – Campus Closed 
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WINTER 2025 
 

Dec. 23, 2024 Mon. Last Day to Register for Winter Session without $25 Late Fee 

Jan. 2 Thurs. First Day of Classes for Winter Session 

Jan. 2 Thurs. Late Payment (Subject to $25 Late Fee) 

Jan. 13 Mon. Last Day for Individual Course Withdrawals 

Jan. 17 Fri. Last Day of Classes for Winter Session 

Jan. 20 Mon. M.L. King, Jr. Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

Jan. 21 Tues. Final Grades Due for Winter Session 
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SPRING 2025 

 

Jan. 21 Tue. Last day to Register for Spring without $25 Late Fee 

Jan. 21 Tue. New Student Orientation  

Jan. 22 Weds. First Day of Classes for Spring Semester 

Jan. 22-28 Weds. – 

Tues. 

Late Registration (subject to $25 late fee) 

Jan. 22 Weds. Late Payment (subject to $25 late fee) 

Jan. 28 Tues. Last Day for Student-Initiated Schedule Changes 

Feb. 5 Weds. Late Payment Period (subject to additional $50 fee) 

Feb. 12 Weds. 1st 5-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 01) 

Feb. 12 Weds. Deadline to Apply for Spring 2025 Graduation 

Feb. 17 Mon. President’s Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

Sat, Feb. 15 classes will be in regular session 

Feb. 18 Tues. Founder’s Day – No day or evening classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

Feb. 24 Mon. 1st 7-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 02) 

March 7 Fri. 1st 10-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 03) 

March 12 Weds. Mid-Term Grades Due 

Mar. 15–23 Sat. – Sun. Spring Recess – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

March 24 Mon. On-Campus Registration Begins for Summer and Fall 2025 

March 26 Wed. 2nd 5-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 04) 

April 9 Weds. Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline 

April 18 Fri. Good Friday Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

April 14 Mon. 2nd 10-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 06) 

April 22 Tues. 2nd 7-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 05) 

April 24 Thurs. 3rd 5-Week Session Individual Course Withdrawal Deadline (Session 07) 

May 2 Fri. Special Friday Make-up Session (for evening classes only) 

May 7 Weds. Last Day of Classes for Spring Semester 

May 8-9 Thurs. – 

Fri. 

Final Exams 

May 12 Mon. Final Grades Due at Noon 

May 15 Thurs. Academic Awards Ceremony (evening) 

May 16 Fri.. Commencement at FMCC (evening) 

May 26 Mon. Memorial Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 
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SUMMER 2025 
 

Summer Add/Drop Period, for all sessions, is 24 hours 

after the first class meeting day (date will vary by class). 

 

  SUMMER DAY SESSION I 

May 23 Fri. Last day to Register for “Day Session I”, “Summer Eve 8 and 10-week Sessions” without 

$25 late fee 

May 26 Mon. Memorial Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

May 27 Tues. First Day of Classes For “Summer Day Session I” 

May 27 Tues. Late Payment for “Summer Day Session I”  (subject to $25 late fee) 

June 17 Tues. Last Day for Individual Course Withdrawals for “Summer Day Session I” 

June 19 Thurs. Juneteenth Holiday – No Classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

June 20 Fri.  Special Friday Make Up Day for “Summer Day Session I” 

June 27 Fri. Last Day of Classes for “Summer Day Session I” 

June 30 Mon. Final Grades Due for “Summer Day Session I”  

   

  SUMMER DAY SESSION II 

June 27 Fri. Last day to Register for “Summer Day Session II” w/o a $25 late fee 

June 30 Mon. First Day of Classes for “Day Session II” 

June 30 Mon. Late Payment for “Day Session II” (subject to $25 late fee) 

July 4 Fri. Independence Day Holiday– No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

July 22 Tues. Last Day for Individual Course Withdrawals for “Day Session II” 

July 25 Fri. Special Friday Make Up Day for “Day Session II” 

Aug. 1 Fri. Last Day of Classes for “Day Session II” 

Aug. 4 Mon. Final Grades Due for “Day Session II” 
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  SUMMER 8-WEEK EVENING SESSION  

May 23 Fri. Last day to Register for “Day Session I”, “Summer Eve 8 and 10-week Sessions” w/o $25 

late fee 

May 26 Mon. Memorial Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

May 27 Tues. First Day of Classes For “8-Week Evening Session” 

May 27 Tues. Late Payment for “8-Week Evening Session”  (subject to $25 late fee) 

June 19 Thurs. Juneteenth Holiday – No Classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

July 1 Tues. Last Day for Individual Course Withdrawals for “8-Week Evening Session” 

July 4 Fri. Independence Day Holiday Observed– No classes (limited services/facilities may be 

available) 

July 11 Fri. Special Friday Make Up Day for “8-Week Evening Session” 

July 18 Fri. Last Day of Classes for “Summer 8-Week Evening Session” 

July 21 Mon. Final Grades Due for “8-Week Evening Session”  

  SUMMER 10-WEEK SESSION 

May 23 Fri. Last day to Register for “Day Session I”, “Summer Eve 8 and 10-week Sessions” without 

$25 late fee 

May 26 Mon. Memorial Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

May 27 Tues. First Day of Classes for “10-Week Session” 

May 27 Tues. Late Payment for “10-Week Session” (subject to $25 late fee) 

June 19 Thurs. Juneteenth Holiday – No Classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

July 4 Fri. Independence Day Holiday – No classes (limited services/facilities may be available) 

July 10 Thu. Last day for Individual Course Withdrawal for “10-Week Session” 

July 25 Fri. Special Friday Make Up Day for “10-Week Session” 

Aug. 1 Fri. Last Day of Classes for “10-Week Session” 

Aug. 4 Mon. Final Grades Due for “10-Week Session” 
 


